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Semester wise Semester I Major  T1 Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly Lectures Duration 

Unit 1. Political Theory and State 

 

1 Political Theory :- Meaning,  Nature, Scope and 

Significance.  

 

2  State :-Meaning, Nature and Basic Elements, 

Approaches : Liberal and Marxist. 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

 

 

July /August 

 

 

16 

 

 

 

 

24/07/2024 

to 

16/08/2024 

 

Unit 2. Power and Authority 

 

 

 

3 Power : Meaning, Nature, Singnificance and Types 

 

 

4. Authority: Meaning, Nature, Significance and Types. 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

 

August/ 

September 

 

16 

 

 

07/08/2024 

to 

08/09/2024 

 

Unit 3. Liberty and Equality 

 

5. Liberty : Meaning, Nature, Significance and Types. 

 

6. Equlity : Meaning, Nature,and  Significance and Types. 

 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

September 

 

16 

 

 

 

 

 

09/09/2024 

to 

30/09/2024 

Unit 4.  Rights and Justice 

 

7. Rightd : Meaning, Nature, Types. 

 

 

8. Justic : Meaning, Nature, Types, Distributive Justic, 

Feminist Perspective. 

 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

October 

 

16 

01/10/2024 

to 

19/10/2024 

 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

November 

09 

30/10/2024 

to  

18/11/2024 

University Semester Exams 15/06/2024to 

19/10/2024 

  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

29/10/2024 

28/11/2024 
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 Semester wise Semester I Major T2 Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly 

Lectures 

Duration 

Unit 1:  Mahatma Gandhi  

 

A. Truth and Non- Violence 

 

B.  Satyagraha 

 

C.  Concepts of Trusteeship 

 

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

 

July  

& 

August  

 

08 

 

 

 

24/07/2024 

to 

16/08/2024 

Unit 2:  Bhimrao Ramji Ambedkar  

 

A.  Thoughts of Cast System  

 

B.  State Socialism  

 

C. Conditions for success of Parlimentary Democracy.  

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

September 

& 

October 

 

08 

 

07/08/2024 

to 

08/09/2024 

 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

November  

09 

30/10/2024 

To 

18/11/2024 

University Semester Exams 15/06/2024to 

19/10/2024 
  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

29/10/2024 

28/11/2024 
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 Semester wise Semester I VSC Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly 

Lectures 

Duration 

 

Unit : 1 

Introduction to Political Reporting – Nature- The role 

of  Mass Media in political Reporting - Press, Radio 

and Television- state Meaning, Nature and role in 

Developments- Political issues and Dynamics. 

 

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

 

July  

& 

August  

 

08 

 

 

 

24/07/2024 

to 

16/08/2024 

Unit 2:   Organs of the Government – Union, State and  

Local Governments and Judiciary- Reporting on their 

working and assessment- Ethics for political reporter- 

Role and  responsibilities of Press Freedom of press and 

its Limitations. 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

September 

& 

October 

 

08 

 

07/08/2024 

to 

08/09/2024 

 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

November  

09 

30/10/2024 

To 

18/11/2024 

University Semester Exams 15/06/2024to 

19/10/2024 
  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

29/10/2024 

28/11/2024 
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 Semester wise Semester I SEC Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly Lectures Duration 

UNIT 1:  Indian Entrepreneurship. 

 

•   The idea of  Swadeshi in Indian tradition. 

 

•   Ecosystem of Indian Entrepreneurship. 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

July  

& 

August  

08 

 

 

 

24/07/2024 

to 

16/08/2024 

 

Unit II : Economic dimension of Swadeshi. 

 

* Made in India  

 

* Make in India  

 

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

September 

& 

October 

 

08 

 

07/08/2024 

to 

08/09/2024 

 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

November  

09 

30/10/2024 

To 

18/11/2024 

University Semester Exams 15/06/2024to 

19/10/2024 

  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

29/10/2024 

28/11/2024 
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 Semester wise Semester I IKSTeaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly 

Lectures 

Duration 

 

Unit I :  The Process of Nation- Building 

 

A )  End of Feudalism.  

 

B) Democratization of Inndian society and idea of 

socialism in Film:  

Suggested Films: Mother India (H) Naya Daur (H) 

Shree 420 (H)  Do Bigha Jameen  

 

Unit II : 

Internal Security Challenges  

A) Terrorism  B) Naxalist 

B)  Suggested Films – Machis(H) Roja(H) A 

Wednesday (H) Sarfarosh (H) Dilse (H) Fanna (H) 

Mr and Mrs layer(H)  Mission Kashmar (H) Uri 

(H)   

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

 

July  

& 

August  

 

08 

 

 

 

24/07/2024 

to 

16/08/2024 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

November  

09 

30/10/2024 

To 

18/11/2024 

University Semester Exams 15/06/2024to 

19/10/2024 
  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

29/10/2024 

28/11/2024 
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Semester wise Semester II Major T3 Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly Lectures Duration 

Unit 1. Plato 

 

1. Theory of Justice. 

2. Ideal State 

3. Theory of Education 

4. Philosopher 

 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

December 

January 

 

16 

 

 

 

16/12/2024 

to 

09/01/2025 

Unit 2.  Aristotle 

 

1. Theory of State 

2. Classification of Government 

3. Thoughts on Revolution 

4. Theory of Slavery  

 

 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

January 

February 

 

16 

 

 

10/01/2025 

to 

11/02/2025 

Unit 3.  J. S. Mill 

 

1. Liberty 

2.  Democracy 

3. Theory of Utilitarianism 

4.  Representative Government 

 

 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

February 

March 

16 

 

 

12/02/2025 

to 

14/03/2025 

Unit 4.  Karl  Marx 

 

1. Dialectical Materialism 

2.  Class Struggle  

3.  Thoughts on State 

4. Theory of Surplus Value 

 

 

 

04 

04 

04 

04 

 

 

March 

April 

 

16 

 

 

15/03/2025 

to 

14/04/2025 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

April 

09 

15/04/2025 

to 

30/04/2025 

University Semester Exams 20/11/2025to 

30/04/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

01/05/2025to 

14/06/2025 
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 Semester wise Semester II Major T4 / Minor Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly 

Lectures 

Duration 

Unit 1 Dr REammanohar Lohia 

 

1) Thoughts on Caste 

2) Thoughts on Language 

3) Democratic Socialism 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

 

January 

& 

February 

 

08 

 

 

 

 

10/01/2025 

to 

11/02/2025 

Unit 2 Atal Bihari Vajpayee 

1) Thoughts on Parliamentary System 

2) Thoughts on Democracy 

3) Thoughts  on Foreign Policy 

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 
February 

& 

March 

 

08 

 

 

12/02/2025 

to 

14/03/2025 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

April  

09 

15/04/2025 

to 

30/04/2025 

University Semester Exams 20/11/2025to 

30/04/2025 
  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

01/05/2025to 

14/06/2025 
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 Semester wise Semester II VSC Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly 

Lectures 

Duration 

Unit 1: Political News 

Meaning, Nature and Forms of Political News-Sources 

of Political News and its Limitations- Working of 

Lobbies and Pressure Groups in Political Reporting. 

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

 

January 

& 

February 

 

08 

 

 

 

 

10/01/2025 

to 

11/02/2025 

Unit 2:  Writing Reports 

Background Information-Framing and Crafting 

Political Stories- Watchdog of enforcement of States’ 

Laws, Rules and Regulations- Political Reporting in 

deadline situations Reporting on Political Campaigns. 

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 
February 

& 

March 

 

08 

 

 

12/02/2025 

to 

14/03/2025 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

April  

09 

15/04/2025 

to 

30/04/2025 

University Semester Exams 20/11/2025to 

30/04/2025 
  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

01/05/2025to 

14/06/2025 
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 Semester wise Semester II SEC Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode) 

Unit Required Lectures Monthly 

Lectures 

Duration 

UNIT 1.  Swadeshi Schemes 

1) Start-up India Seed Fund 

2) Mudra Bank 

3) Start-up India Initiative 

4) ATAL Innovation Mission 

 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 

 

January 

& 

February 

 

08 

 

 

 

 

10/01/2025 

to 

11/02/2025 

UNIT 2.  Case Study of Successful Indian 

Entrepreneurs 

1) Shiv Nadar (HCL Technology) 

2) Deep Karla (make My Trip) 

3) Shradhha Sharma (your Story) 

4) Deepindar Goyal (Zomato) 

5) Falgun Nayar (Nykaa.com) 

6) Pranshu Patini (Hello English) 

 

 

 

02 

02 

02 

02 

 

 
February 

& 

March 

 

08 

 

 

12/02/2025 

to 

14/03/2025 

Extra Class for Slow learners 

Revision Class 

Mock Test 

04 

05 

April  

09 

15/04/2025 

to 

30/04/2025 

University Semester Exams 20/11/2025to 

30/04/2025 
  

Diwali Vacation/  

Semester  Brack 

01/05/2025to 

14/06/2025 
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Semester wise Semester III Teaching Plan 2024-25( Offline Mode)   

  Unit   Required Lectures   Monthly 

Lectures   
Duration   

  UNIT I            
1.   

   
2.   

Preamble: Nature, Objective of Constitution 
of India   

Future of Indian Constitution   

08   
   

08   

August   
16   

   

02/08/2024 to   
30/08/2024   

   

  Unit II            

   
1.   Fundamental Rights: Meaning Kinds   

         
   

   
2.   

Restrictions   

Direct to Principals of State Policy:   
Nature and Significanc   

08   

08   

September   
16   

   

01/09/2024to   
20/09/2024   

   

1.   
   

2.   

   
3.   

Unit III   
President: power and Functions.   

Parliament: Composition power and 
Functions.   

Prime minister: power and Function   

   
06   

06   

06   

October   
18   

   

   

01/10/2024 to   
30/10/2024   

   

   

  Unit IV            
1.   

   

Supreme court: Composition, Power, and 

Jurisdiction   
07   

07   

November   
14   

   

01/11/2024 to  
23/11/2024  

   
   

2.   Major issues in Indian politics: Caste, 

Religion, Terrorism   
         

Extra Class for Slow learners   15         
Revision Class   05       
Mock Test   02       
University Semester Exams   10/11/2024         
Diwali Vacation/   24/11/2024 to         
Semester Brack   07/12/2024      
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Semester wise Semester IV Teaching Plan 2023-2024 ( Offline Mode)   
  Unit   Required Lectures   Monthly 

Lectures   
Duration   

UNIT I   
1. Centre State Relations:  

legislative,Administrative and Financial   
   

2. Governor: powers and Functions and Role   

   
08   
08   

   

Dec   
January   
16   

   

   

   
08/12/2024 to   

31/01/2025   
   
   

UNIT II :   
1.  Legislative Assembly: Compositions Power 

and Functions   

   

08   

February 16      
01/02/2025 to   

  28/02/2025  
2.  Legislative Council Composition Power and 

Functions   
08         

  Unit III      March 16      
1.  Chief Minister: Power and Functions and   08      02/03/2025 to   

  Role           31/03/2025 

2.  High Court Composition Power and Functions   08   
   

   

   

   

   
  Unit IV   

1. 73rd and 74th Constitutional   
Amendments, Women Reservation and  
Panchayat Raj   

   
2. Right to Information:Nature Important and 

Role   

   
08   

08   
   

   
April 16   

   

   

   
  01/04/2025 to   

30/04/2025   

   

   

Extra Class for Slow learners   15         
Revision Class   
Mock Test   

   

   

05   
02   

    

University Semester Exams            
Summer Vacation/   08/05/2025 to         
Semester Brack   15/06/2025     
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Semester wise Semester V Teaching Plan 2024-2025 ( Offline Mode)   
  Unit   Required Lectures   Monthly 

Lectures   
Duration   

UNIT I   
1. Comparative Politics:Meaning,Nature,  

Approaches and Signification   
   

2. Feature of onstitution: Silent Feature of  
U.K.U.S.AConstitution   

   
08   

08   
   

August 16   

   

   

02/08/2024 to   
30/08/2024 

   

   

 1.   Unit II   
Political culture: Meaning, Nature, Types  

and Signification in U.K. and U.S.A   

   

08   

   

September 16   

01/09/2024 to 

29/09/2024 

2.  Executive Composition Power and  Functions of 

the executive in U.K. and U.S.A   
08         

 1.   Unit III   
Political parties: Nature, Functions and role  of 

Political Parties in U.K. and U.S.A in 

U.K.U.S.A   

   
   

08   

   
October 16   

19/10/2024to 

30/10/2024  

2.  
Legislative:Composition Power and  Function of 

the legislative in U.K. and U.S.A   

08         

Unit IV   
1. Pressure   

Group:Meaning,Nature,Types,Technique s and 
Role adopted by Pressure group in   
U.K. and U.S.Ain   

   
2. Judiciary: Nature, power and functions of 

judiciary in U.K. and U.S.A   

   
08   

08   
   

   
November 16   

   
   

01/11/2024 to   
23/11/2024   

   

   

Extra Class for Slow learners   15         
Revision Class   
Mock Test   

   

   

   

   

05  02   

    

University Semester Exams   15/11/2024        
Diwali Vacation/   24/11/2024 to         
Semester Brack   07/12/2024       
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Semester wise Semester VI Teaching Plan 2024-25 ( Offline Mode)   

Unit   Required Lectures   Monthly 

Lectures   
Duration   

UNIT I      Dec. January 

16   
   

  1.   International Relations:Meaning,Nature,   08      08/12/2024 to   
  scope and Signification         31/01/2025 

2.  Theory of International Relations 1 Realist 

theory and 2 Game Theory   
08   

   
   

   

   

   
  Unit II      February 16      

1.  National Power:Meaning,Nature, and   08      01/02/2025 to   
  Elements.         28/02/2025 

2.  Foreign Policy Meaning,Objective and 

Determinant   
08   

   
   

   

   

   
  Unit III      March 16      

1.  Balance of Power Meaning,Types and   08      02/03/2025 to   
  Techniques.         31/03/2025  

   
2. Collective Cecurity:Meaning,Nature and 

Basic Principles.   

08   
   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   
Unit IV   

1.  Global Terrorism:Meaning Causes and 

T.echniques   

   
08   

   
April   

16   

   
01/04/2025 to   

30/04/2025 
2. Human Rights: meaning Nature and 

Importance   
08         

Extra Class for Slow learners Revision 

Class   
   

15   
      

Mock Test   
   

   

   

05   

02   

    

University Semester Exams            
Summer Vacation/   08/05/2025 to         
Semester Brack   15/06/2025      


